



Environmental Health
Melissa Martel, Director
100 H Street, Eureka, CA 95501
phone: (707) 445-6215 | fax: (707) 441-5699

NOTICE of VIOLATION

December 20, 2017

Mike McEnry
P.O. Box 134
Hydesville, CA 95547-0134

Certified # 7017 0660 0000 0243 2668

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that there is in existence on your premises at:

1465.55 Riverbar Road, Hydesville Assessor Parcel Number 204-331-003

A condition injurious to the public health, consisting of the following:

Installation of an unpermitted onsite wastewater treatment system, as observed on December 18, 2017 during an inspection authorized under water well permit application number 17/18-1200.

This condition is in violation of the following sections of Humboldt County Code (HCC):

1. HCC § 611-3 Approved Sewage Treatment System Required. No person shall construct, reconstruct, repair, maintain, use, or occupy any building or place which is not provided with a sewage treatment system approved by the Health Officer or with a connection to public sewer.
2. HCC § 612-2(a) Permit Required. No person shall construct, modify, repair, replace, abandon, or excavate for any kind of onsite wastewater treatment system or any portion thereof without having first obtained a permit to do so from the Health Officer.

ABATE by January 31, 2018

1. Submit a completed application for a new onsite wastewater treatment system (OWTS) to the Humboldt County Planning and Building Department. The application must include a complete application as described in HCC § 612-2 (b).
2. Notify me at (707) 268-2235 when the above actions have been completed, or by January 15, 2018 whichever occurs first.

Unless you comply with this Notice, the Department of Health and Human Services will take all legal and necessary steps to abate the observed violation(s).



A Division of Public Health
phone: (707) 445-6200
fax: (707) 445-6097

DHHS Administration
phone: (707) 441-5400
fax: (707) 441-5412

Sincerely,



Benjamin W. Dolf
Environmental Health Specialist I
Land Use Program

BD:dm

CC: Humboldt County Planning and Building Department, Code Enforcement Unit
APN File 204-331-003

